
Sunday 18 February, 2007

The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford

London and South East Regional Final

Kent sky

Middlesex green

Surrey orange

Sussex red



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey 636 506 60 70

2 Kent 616 506 70 40

3 Middlesex 600 500 40 60

4 Sussex 551 451 50 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 50 Rachel Hannagan Kent 142 50 42 50
2 67 Sophie Small Surrey 141 48 47 46
3 57 Tracey Annafi Middlesex 129 42 48 39
4 68 Takara Wilson Surrey 128 40 40 48
5 52 Elenor Campbell Kent 127 46 37 44
6 61 Nancy Tshibo Middlesex 126 37 44 45
7 56 Marilyn Nwawulor Middlesex 124 46 28 50

8= 49 Hannah Tolhurst Kent 123 37 38 48
8= 65 Molly Renfer Surrey 123 44 37 42
10 70 Amber O'Brien Sussex 122 30 50 42
11 59 Maxine Mensah Middlesex 121 34 42 45
12 73 Amy Radcliffe Sussex 115 50 34 31

13= 51 Hannah Ridge Kent 114 33 47 34
13= 53 Victoria Bradford Kent 114 42 36 36
13= 63 Hannah Field Surrey 114 36 50 28
16 58 Yolanda Hutchinson Middlesex 113 46 28 39
17 66 Hannah Roberts Surrey 112 40 32 40
18 72 Nicole Tester Sussex 109 30 46 33
19 71 Renae Brown Sussex 105 32 42 31
20 75 Hannah Ingram Sussex 104 46 30 28

21= 64 Harriet Field Surrey 101 38 30 33
21= 74 Ellie Lambert Sussex 101 33 32 36
23= 54 Sarah Seal Kent 100 28 42 30
23= 60 Carlynn Skeritt Middlesex 100 28 34 38
25= 55 Sarah Shepheard Kent 0
25= 69 Katie Wren Surrey 0
25= 76 Kelly Mills Sussex 0



Team Results Kent (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey 636 506 60 70

2 Kent 616 506 70 40

3 Middlesex 600 500 40 60

4 Sussex 551 451 50 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Hannah Tolhurst 2LR 27.5 27.5 7= 37
49 Hannah Tolhurst S 7.14 6.74 6.31 7.14 7 38
49 Hannah Tolhurst VJ 60 62 64 64 2 48
50 Rachel Hannagan 4LR 55.9 55.9 1 50
50 Rachel Hannagan S 7.29 7.79 6.78 7.79 5 42
50 Rachel Hannagan SLJ 2.38 2.46 2.44 2.46 1 50
51 Hannah Ridge 2LR 27.6 27.6 9= 33
51 Hannah Ridge SB 78 78 2= 47
51 Hannah Ridge SLJ 1.99 2.06 2.08 2.08 9 34
52 Elenor Campbell 4LR 56.6 56.6 2= 46
52 Elenor Campbell SB 76 76 7= 37
52 Elenor Campbell VJ 58 58 60 60 4 44
53 Victoria Bradford 4LR 57.1 57.1 5 42
53 Victoria Bradford S 5.45 6.43 6.65 6.65 8 36
53 Victoria Bradford SLJ 2.12 2.05 2.06 2.12 8 36
54 Sarah Seal 2LR 29.2 29.2 12 28
54 Sarah Seal SB 77 77 4= 42
54 Sarah Seal VJ 42 44 44 44 11 30
55 Sarah Shepheard SB 76 76



Team Results Middlesex (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey 636 506 60 70

2 Kent 616 506 70 40

3 Middlesex 600 500 40 60

4 Sussex 551 451 50 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56 Marilyn Nwawulor 4LR 56.6 56.6 2= 46
56 Marilyn Nwawulor SB 55 55 12 28
56 Marilyn Nwawulor VJ 63 64 67 67 1 50
57 Tracey Annafi 2LR 26.7 26.7 5 42
57 Tracey Annafi S 8.61 9.32 9.37 9.37 2 48
57 Tracey Annafi VJ 55 57 58 58 6= 39
58 Yolanda Hutchinson 2LR 26.1 26.1 3 46
58 Yolanda Hutchinson S 0.00 0.00 5.31 5.31 12 28
58 Yolanda Hutchinson VJ 57 58 57 58 6= 39
59 Maxine Mensah 4LR 59.3 59.3 9 34
59 Maxine Mensah SB 77 77 4= 42
59 Maxine Mensah SLJ 2.25 2.01 2.28 2.28 3= 45
60 Carlynn Skeritt 4LR 1:04.0 1:04.0 12 28
60 Carlynn Skeritt SB 68 68 9 34
60 Carlynn Skeritt SLJ 2.10 2.10 2.16 2.16 7 38
61 Nancy Tshibo 2LR 27.5 27.5 7= 37
61 Nancy Tshibo S 0.00 8.04 7.18 8.04 4 44
61 Nancy Tshibo SLJ 2.24 2.20 2.28 2.28 3= 45



Team Results Surrey (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey 636 506 60 70

2 Kent 616 506 70 40

3 Middlesex 600 500 40 60

4 Sussex 551 451 50 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
63 Hannah Field 4LR 59.1 59.1 8 36
63 Hannah Field SB 81 81 1 50
63 Hannah Field VJ 41 40 43 43 12 28
64 Harriet Field 4LR 58.2 58.2 7 38
64 Harriet Field S 6.16 6.24 6.05 6.24 11 30
64 Harriet Field VJ 47 46 48 48 9= 33
65 Molly Renfer 2LR 26.6 26.6 4 44
65 Molly Renfer SB 76 76 7= 37
65 Molly Renfer SLJ 2.20 2.21 2.26 2.26 5 42
66 Hannah Roberts 2LR 26.8 26.8 6 40
66 Hannah Roberts S 6.37 5.68 6.09 6.37 10 32
66 Hannah Roberts SLJ 2.24 2.15 2.14 2.24 6 40
67 Sophie Small 2LR 26.0 26.0 2 48
67 Sophie Small SB 78 78 2= 47
67 Sophie Small VJ 60 58 61 61 3 46
68 Takara Wilson 4LR 58.0 58.0 6 40
68 Takara Wilson S 7.65 7.16 7.12 7.65 6 40
68 Takara Wilson SLJ 2.28 2.28 2.32 2.32 2 48
69 Katie Wren S 7.61 0.00 7.94 7.94



Team Results Sussex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey 636 506 60 70

2 Kent 616 506 70 40

3 Middlesex 600 500 40 60

4 Sussex 551 451 50 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
70 Amber O'Brien 2LR 29.0 29.0 11 30
70 Amber O'Brien S 10.36 9.79 10.25 10.36 1 50
70 Amber O'Brien VJ 59 53 58 59 5 42
71 Renae Brown 4LR 1:00.2 1:00.2 10 32
71 Renae Brown SB 77 77 4= 42
71 Renae Brown SLJ 1.98 1.69 1.90 1.98 10= 31
72 Nicole Tester 4LR 1:01.6 1:01.6 11 30
72 Nicole Tester S 8.42 9.19 7.75 9.19 3 46
72 Nicole Tester VJ 48 43 41 48 9= 33
73 Amy Radcliffe 2LR 25.7 25.7 1 50
73 Amy Radcliffe S 6.60 6.02 0.00 6.60 9 34
73 Amy Radcliffe SLJ 1.94 1.98 1.98 1.98 10= 31
74 Ellie Lambert 2LR 27.6 27.6 9= 33
74 Ellie Lambert SB 67 67 10 32
74 Ellie Lambert VJ 52 53 51 53 8 36
75 Hannah Ingram 4LR 56.6 56.6 2= 46
75 Hannah Ingram SB 60 60 11 30
75 Hannah Ingram SLJ 1.84 1.92 1.82 1.92 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex red 73 Amy Radcliffe 25.7 50
2 Surrey orange 67 Sophie Small 26.0 48
3 Middlesex green 58 Yolanda Hutchinson 26.1 46
4 Surrey orange 65 Molly Renfer 26.6 44
5 Middlesex green 57 Tracey Annafi 26.7 42
6 Surrey orange 66 Hannah Roberts 26.8 40

7= Kent sky 49 Hannah Tolhurst 27.5 37
7= Middlesex green 61 Nancy Tshibo 27.5 37
9= Kent sky 51 Hannah Ridge 27.6 33
9= Sussex red 74 Ellie Lambert 27.6 33
11 Sussex red 70 Amber O'Brien 29.0 30
12 Kent sky 54 Sarah Seal 29.2 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent sky 50 Rachel Hannagan 55.9 50
2= Kent sky 52 Elenor Campbell 56.6 46
2= Middlesex green 56 Marilyn Nwawulor 56.6 46
2= Sussex red 75 Hannah Ingram 56.6 46
5 Kent sky 53 Victoria Bradford 57.1 42
6 Surrey orange 68 Takara Wilson 58.0 40
7 Surrey orange 64 Harriet Field 58.2 38
8 Surrey orange 63 Hannah Field 59.1 36
9 Middlesex green 59 Maxine Mensah 59.3 34

10 Sussex red 71 Renae Brown 1:00.2 32
11 Sussex red 72 Nicole Tester 1:01.6 30
12 Middlesex green 60 Carlynn Skeritt 1:04.0 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Kent sky 1:51.4 0.0 1:51.4 70.0
2 03 Surrey orange 1:52.2 0.0 1:52.2 60.0
3 04 Sussex red 1:56.2 0.0 1:56.2 50.0
4 02 Middlesex green 1:58.6 0.0 1:58.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Surrey orange 1:43.6 0.0 1:43.6 70.0
2 02 Middlesex green 1:46.9 0.0 1:46.9 60.0
3 04 Sussex red 1:48.3 0.0 1:48.3 50.0
4 01 Kent sky 1:50.0 0.0 1:50.0 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Sussex red 70 Amber O'Brien 10.36 50
2 Middlesex green 57 Tracey Annafi 9.37 48
3 Sussex red 72 Nicole Tester 9.19 46
4 Middlesex green 61 Nancy Tshibo 8.04 44
5 Kent sky 50 Rachel Hannagan 7.79 42
6 Surrey orange 68 Takara Wilson 7.65 40
7 Kent sky 49 Hannah Tolhurst 7.14 38
8 Kent sky 53 Victoria Bradford 6.65 36
9 Sussex red 73 Amy Radcliffe 6.60 34

10 Surrey orange 66 Hannah Roberts 6.37 32
11 Surrey orange 64 Harriet Field 6.24 30
12 Middlesex green 58 Yolanda Hutchinson 5.31 28

Surrey orange 69 Katie Wren 7.94 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Surrey orange 63 Hannah Field 81 50
2= Kent sky 51 Hannah Ridge 78 47
2= Surrey orange 67 Sophie Small 78 47
4= Kent sky 54 Sarah Seal 77 42
4= Middlesex green 59 Maxine Mensah 77 42
4= Sussex red 71 Renae Brown 77 42
7= Kent sky 52 Elenor Campbell 76 37
7= Surrey orange 65 Molly Renfer 76 37
9 Middlesex green 60 Carlynn Skeritt 68 34

10 Sussex red 74 Ellie Lambert 67 32
11 Sussex red 75 Hannah Ingram 60 30
12 Middlesex green 56 Marilyn Nwawulor 55 28

Kent sky 55 Sarah Shepheard 76 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Kent sky 50 Rachel Hannagan 2.46 50
2 Surrey orange 68 Takara Wilson 2.32 48

3= Middlesex green 59 Maxine Mensah 2.28 45
3= Middlesex green 61 Nancy Tshibo 2.28 45
5 Surrey orange 65 Molly Renfer 2.26 42
6 Surrey orange 66 Hannah Roberts 2.24 40
7 Middlesex green 60 Carlynn Skeritt 2.16 38
8 Kent sky 53 Victoria Bradford 2.12 36
9 Kent sky 51 Hannah Ridge 2.08 34

10= Sussex red 71 Renae Brown 1.98 31
10= Sussex red 73 Amy Radcliffe 1.98 31
12 Sussex red 75 Hannah Ingram 1.92 28



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-London & South East Regional Final Under 15 Girls The Spectrum Leisure Complex, Guildford18 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Middlesex green 56 Marilyn Nwawulor 67 50
2 Kent sky 49 Hannah Tolhurst 64 48
3 Surrey orange 67 Sophie Small 61 46
4 Kent sky 52 Elenor Campbell 60 44
5 Sussex red 70 Amber O'Brien 59 42

6= Middlesex green 57 Tracey Annafi 58 39
6= Middlesex green 58 Yolanda Hutchinson 58 39
8 Sussex red 74 Ellie Lambert 53 36

9= Surrey orange 64 Harriet Field 48 33
9= Sussex red 72 Nicole Tester 48 33
11 Kent sky 54 Sarah Seal 44 30
12 Surrey orange 63 Hannah Field 43 28
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